

## Dr. Kilala Tilaar - CEO at Martha Tilaar Group

CEO of the Martha Tilaar Group, one of the largest natural beauty companies in Indonesia. Established in 1970, Martha Tilaar Group has managed a portfolio of 11 prominent beauty brands in the market, along with 68 spas and more than 20,000 retail points nationwide. Educated in Suffolk University, Harvard University in the States, Dr. Tilaar wanted to highlight the richness of Indonesia's biodiversity and marine resources. He focuses the Group's research activities in exotic natural, organic, sustainable and halal products. For their innovative approach, the Martha Tilaar Group received many national and international awards, among others, the Anugerah Abyudaya Award from the Ministry of Research, Technology and Higher Education, Republic of Indonesia in August 2016.